RESOLUTION No. 10 – 98

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH DORAL LINCOLN MERCURY INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY \$30,000.00; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, City of Doral Resolution No. 10-55 authorized an agreement with

Doral Lincoln Mercury for the provision of police vehicle maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the City of Doral Police Department requires an increase of \$30,000.00 to the Doral Lincoln Mercury contract amount; and

WHEREAS, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council approve a change order to the existing agreement with Doral Lincoln Mercury increasing the contract amount by \$30,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approved a change order to the existing agreement with Doral Lincoln Mercury increasing the contract amount by \$30,000.00.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Councilman DiPietro who moved its adoption.

The motion was seconded by Councilman Cabrera and upon being put to a vote, the vote

was as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos BermudezYesVice Mayor Robert Van NameYesCouncilman Pete CabreraYesCouncilman Michael DiPietroYesCouncilwoman Sandra RuizYes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 9th day of June, 2010.

S BERMUDEZ, MAYOR JUAN CAF

ATTEST: BARBARA HERRERA, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY JIMMY MORALES, ESQ., CITY ATTORNEY